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SPECIALIZED FEATURES

RIGID HAUL TRUCKS

The V-Steel Z-Traction S (VZTS) 

Radial Tire  features premium 

depth traction design and  

special tread compounds for 

maximum life.  Made to stand 

up to rugged conditions, side  

slip surfaces and designed for 

giant rigid haul trucks.

NON-DIRECTIONAL BLOCK DESIGN
Ensures superior traction on rocky surfaces

SPECIAL COMPOUNDS
Delivers excellent wear and cut resistance to maximize tire life

DEEP TREAD PATTERN DESIGN WITH SIDEWALL PROTECTORS
Provides exceptional side-slipping resistance and excellent traction
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BRIDGESTONE COMMERCIAL
See your Bridgestone representative for more information.
BS125 - V24  ©Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations LLC. All Rights Reserved.
“Best-In-Class Service” is based on the largest number of dealers in the commercial tire dealer network in U.S. found on 
www.commercial.bridgestone.com. As compared to the 2022 U.S. Replacement and Retreaded Medium/Heavy Truck Tire Brands with similar 
market share as listed in the January 2023 Modern Tire Dealer (page 34).

CATEGORY SIZE
PLY/STAR 

RATING
COMPOUND/ 

CONSTRUCTION TRA ARTICLE #
AVG. WT.  p

[LBS / KG]
OTD  p

[32” / MM]

OVERALL 
  DIAMETER  p

[IN / MM]

OVERALL 
WIDTH  p
[IN / MM]

GIANT 
TUBELESS

37.00R57 2* E1A E-4 422681 6,646 
3,015

110 
87.5

134.7 
3,422

41.1 
1,044

37.00R57 2* E2A E-4 422975 6,681 
3,030

110 
87.5

134.7 
3,422

41.1 
1,044

37.00R57 2* E2A LS E-4 422800 6,647 
3,015

110 
87.5

134.7 
3,422

41.1 
1,044

37.00R57 2* E3A E-4 422819 6,644 
3,014

110 
87.5

134.7 
3,422

41.1 
1,044

40.00R57 2* E1A E-4 422037 8,059 
3,656

115 
91.5

141.1 
3,585

44.9 
1140

40.00R57 2* E2A E-4 422584 8,099 
3,674

115 
91.5

141.1 
3,585

44.9 
1140

40.00R57 2* E3A E-4 421324 8,058 
3,655

115 
91.5

141.1 
3,585

44.9 
1140

p Actual specifications may vary depending on the tire produced. Off-road tire limited warranty information is available from your Bridgestone representative or dealer.
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